

Date of measurement -
 No. and date of agreement -
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Ist RIA Bill</u>					
<u>Name of work</u>					
Repaired road from					
Gram Bedauli to Kanchanpur					
Via Dore Canal Jalk.					
Head - MR-3054					
Block - Gaunaha.					
Agree - Suraj Kumar Kanchan					

<u>Agree. No</u>	<u>89/2021</u>				
<u>Dated of W.O to C</u>	<u>25-06-2020</u>				
<u>Time required</u>	<u>24-06-2021</u>				
<u>Agree. Value</u>					
<u>Length</u>	<u>4.939 km</u>				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① 1	Clearing & grubbing road land — B/E				
	Qty vide T.M.B.				
	P-②				
	= 0.984 Ha				
	@ Rs 49496.70/Ha				
	= Rs 48705.00				
② 3	Const of G.S.B. gr II material 200				
	Qty vide MB.P. ①②				
	= 448.450 m ³				
	@ Rs 2856.98/m ³				
	= Rs 1281213.00				
③ 4	Prov. laying, spreading & compacting W.B.M gr II — B/E				
	Qty vide T.M.B. P. ②②				
	= 264.00 m ³				
	@ Rs 5374.53/m ³				
	= Rs 1418876.00				
Total = Rs 2748794.00					
Continuation					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F = Rs 27,48,794.00
④ 4	Prov. & laying spreader & compacting work go III — E/R				
	Qty vide T.M.P. (33)				
	= 380.00 m ³				
	@ Rs 4,897.93 / m ³				
					= Rs 18,61,213.00
⑤ 5	Prov. & applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion (SS-1) — E/R				
	Qty vide T.M.P. (33)				
					= 5106.67 m ²
	@ Rs 41.94 / m ²				
					= Rs 21,4174
⑥ 6	Prov. & applying Jack coat with — E/R				
	Qty P. (37)				
	= 21286.00 m ²				
	@ Rs 14.21 / m ²				
					= Rs 302,474.00
⑦ 7	Prov. & laying patch work over work using mix seal surface with curbed plastic — E/R				

Continuation = Rs 51,26,655.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
mass -					B.F = Rs 51,266.55.00
qty nch TMB P. (42)					
= 2588.00 m ²					
@ Rs 230.07/m ²					
					= Rs 59,5421.00
⑧ 8					
Prov 2 laying S.D.B.C.					
Semi Sence Bituminous					
concrete - B.R.					
qty nch TMB P. (45)					
= 466.800 m ²					
@ Rs 11,590.94/m ²					
					= Rs 54,10651.00

⑨ 15					
Prov. 2 laying of Hot					
applied thermoplastic					
Compound 2.5 mm thick					
- - - B.R.					
qty P. (45)					
= 984.00 m ²					
@ Rs 735.40/m ²					
					= 7,23,634.00
					T = Rs 1,18,56361.00
Add G.S.T. @ 12.00% =					14,22,763.00
Add Labour @ 1.00% =					1,18,564.00
					C = Rs 1,33,97,688.00
					Continuation

31/9/20

Memo of Payment Rs. 13397688.00

50

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5% S.D. —		669	884	00	
1% L.T. —		133	977	00	
1% C.S.T. —		133	977	00	
1% S.S.T. —		133	977	00	
1% L. —		133	977	00	
Royalty —		323	976	00	
S. Fee —		100	301	00	
Total deduction —		1630	869	00	
By cheque —		117	676	19	
Total —		133	976	88	

50
13/9/20

Passed for Rs. 13397688.00

(Rupees One crore thirty three

lacs sixty seven thousand six hundred eighty eight only)

कार्यपालक अभियंता
शारीर कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल
नरकटिया

10/9/20